
Illinois State (11-7) -vs- Western Ill. (4-14)
3/13/2026 at Macomb, Illinois

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Foley, Lucas (5-0)
Loss: Karsten Stot (0-1)
HBP: Harper, Thomas, Karsten Stot
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 3:40   
Game notes:
- Jason Buhl faced 2 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois State 2 0 0 2 1 0 2 3 0 10 12 1
Western Ill. 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 7 15 3

Illinois State 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karczewski, Cam ss 4 2 2 0 1 1 2
Bakes, Brayden lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Mastros, Graham 2b 3 1 2 3 0 1 0
Stulga, Luke cf 3 0 1 2 0 1 0
Bakes, Ryan dh 4 1 1 1 0 2 0
Coakley, Kannon 1b 3 1 1 2 1 1 1
    Natanek, Jackson pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    McHarg, Payton rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Outlaw, Josh rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Stencil, Hunter ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carrano, Michael pr/1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Machej, Eric 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Manning, Jackson ph/3b 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Barry, Nolan c 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Harper, Thomas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rybarczyk, Tresdon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foley, Lucas p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 10 12 10 3 9 5

2B: Karczewski, Cam (1); Bakes, Ryan (1)
HR: Mastros, Graham (1); Coakley, Kannon (1)
SF: Mastros, Graham (2); Stulga, Luke (2); Bakes, Ryan (1)
SB: Bakes, Brayden (1); Carrano, Michael (1)
HBP: Stencil, Hunter (1)
E: Outlaw, Josh (1)

Western Ill. 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Joe Connolly cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Liam Bushey 1b 5 2 4 2 0 1 0
Wandel Campa 2b 5 0 3 1 0 0 0
Dante Turgeo dh 5 0 0 1 0 2 4
Gage Hoover lf 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Isaiah Monge 3b 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Tyler Large rf 5 1 2 2 0 2 0
Krayton Mors c 3 1 2 1 0 0 1
Josh McClint ss 4 0 0 0 0 4 3
Jason Buhl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karsten Stot p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Kamins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 7 15 7 3 10 10

2B: Wandel Campa (1)
HR: Liam Bushey (1); Tyler Large (1)
SF: Krayton Mors (1)
CS: Joe Connolly (1)
HBP: Joe Connolly (1); Krayton Mors (1)
E: Josh McClint (1); Karsten Stot (2)

Illinois State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Harper, Thomas 5.0 9 6 6 1 5 2 0 2 0 23 27 3 7 –
Rybarczyk, Tresdon 1.1 5 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 0 –
Foley, Lucas (W, 5-0) 2.2 1 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 8 9 1 3 –
Totals 15 7 6 3 10 3 0 2 0 38 44 4 10

Western Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jason Buhl 6.0 10 7 7 0 6 0 0 0 0 27 29 10 2 –
Karsten Stot (L, 0-1) 2.0 1 3 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 4 11 3 1 –
Dylan Kamins 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Totals 12 10 8 3 9 0 0 1 0 35 44 14 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois State - Top of 1st ISU WIU
Karczewski, singled to center field. 0 0
Bakes, Brayd singled to right field; Karczewski, advanced to second. 0 0
Mastros, Gra singled to shortstop; Bakes, Brayd advanced to second; Karczewski, advanced to third. 0 0
Stulga, Luke flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Bakes, Brayd advanced to third; Karczewski, scored. 1 0
Bakes, Ryan flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Bakes, Brayd scored. 2 0
Coakley, Kan grounded out to 3b. 2 0

Western Ill. - Bottom of 1st ISU WIU
Joe Connolly grounded out to 1b unassisted. 2 0
Liam Bushey singled to third base. 2 0
Wandel Campa doubled to left field; Liam Bushey advanced to third. 2 0
Dante Turgeo grounded out to 2b, RBI; Wandel Campa advanced to third; Liam Bushey scored. 2 1
Gage Hoover walked. 2 1
Isaiah Monge flied out to rf. 2 1

Illinois State - Top of 2nd ISU WIU
Outlaw, Josh popped up to lf. 2 1
Machej, Eric reached on an error by ss. 2 1
Barry, Nolan struck out swinging. 2 1
Karczewski, popped up to p. 2 1

Western Ill. - Bottom of 2nd ISU WIU
Tyler Large out at first 1b to c. 2 1
Krayton Mors hit by pitch. 2 1
Josh McClint struck out swinging; Krayton Mors advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 1
Joe Connolly hit by pitch. 2 1
Liam Bushey singled to right field, RBI; Joe Connolly advanced to third; Krayton Mors scored. 2 2
Wandel Campa singled to left field, RBI; Liam Bushey advanced to second; Joe Connolly scored. 2 3
Dante Turgeo grounded out to 3b; Wandel Campa advanced to second; Liam Bushey advanced to third. 2 3

Illinois State - Top of 3rd ISU WIU
Bakes, Brayd popped up to cf. 2 3
Mastros, Gra struck out looking. 2 3
Stulga, Luke flied out to rf. 2 3

Western Ill. - Bottom of 3rd ISU WIU
Gage Hoover singled to right field. 2 3
Isaiah Monge singled to left field; Gage Hoover advanced to third. 2 3
Tyler Large struck out swinging. 2 3
Krayton Mors lined out to cf, SF, RBI; Gage Hoover scored. 2 4
Isaiah Monge advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
Josh McClint struck out swinging. 2 4

Illinois State - Top of 4th ISU WIU
Bakes, Ryan doubled to left field. 2 4
Coakley, Kan homered, 2 RBI; Bakes, Ryan scored. 4 4
Outlaw, Josh grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 4
Manning, Jac pinch hit for Machej, Eric. 4 4
Manning, Jac struck out looking. 4 4
Barry, Nolan singled to center field. 4 4



Karczewski, struck out looking. 4 4
Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Western Ill. - Bottom of 4th ISU WIU
Manning, Jac to 3b. 4 4
Joe Connolly grounded out to p. 4 4
Liam Bushey homered, RBI. 4 5
Wandel Campa grounded out to 2b. 4 5
Dante Turgeo struck out looking. 4 5

Illinois State - Top of 5th ISU WIU
Bakes, Brayd lined out to 2b. 4 5
Mastros, Gra homered, RBI. 5 5
Stulga, Luke struck out looking. 5 5
Bakes, Ryan popped up to ss. 5 5

Western Ill. - Bottom of 5th ISU WIU
Gage Hoover flied out to cf. 5 5
Isaiah Monge grounded out to 2b. 5 5
Tyler Large homered, RBI. 5 6
Krayton Mors singled to right field. 5 6
Josh McClint struck out looking. 5 6

Illinois State - Top of 6th ISU WIU
Coakley, Kan struck out swinging. 5 6
Outlaw, Josh singled to center field. 5 6
Manning, Jac popped up to 2b. 5 6
Barry, Nolan flied out to lf. 5 6

Western Ill. - Bottom of 6th ISU WIU
Rybarczyk, T to p for Harper, Thom. 5 6
Joe Connolly singled to left field. 5 6
Joe Connolly out at second p unassisted, caught stealing. 5 6
Liam Bushey struck out looking. 5 6
Wandel Campa singled to third base. 5 6
Dante Turgeo struck out looking. 5 6

Illinois State - Top of 7th ISU WIU
Karczewski, doubled to right field. 5 6
Bakes, Brayd singled to center field; Karczewski, advanced to third. 5 6
Karsten Stot to p for Jason Buhl. 5 6
Mastros, Gra flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Karczewski, scored. 6 6
Bakes, Brayd stole second. 6 6
Bakes, Brayd advanced to third on an error by p. 6 6
Stulga, Luke flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Bakes, Brayd scored. 7 6
Bakes, Ryan struck out looking. 7 6

Western Ill. - Bottom of 7th ISU WIU
Gage Hoover singled, advanced to second on an error by rf, advanced to third. 7 6
Isaiah Monge walked. 7 6
Tyler Large singled to left field, RBI; Isaiah Monge advanced to second; Gage Hoover scored, unearned. 7 7
Krayton Mors singled; Tyler Large advanced to second; Isaiah Monge out at third ss to 3b. 7 7
Foley, Lucas to p for Rybarczyk, T. 7 7



Josh McClint struck out looking; Krayton Mors advanced to second on a fielder's choice, advanced to third;
Tyler Large out at third ss to 3b. 7 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois State - Top of 8th ISU WIU
Coakley, Kan walked. 7 7
Stencil, Hun pinch hit for Outlaw, Josh. 7 7
Natanek, Jac pinch ran for Coakley, Kan. 7 7
Stencil, Hun hit by pitch; Natanek, Jac advanced to second. 7 7
Carrano, Mic pinch ran for Stencil, Hun. 7 7
Manning, Jac reached on a throwing error by p, bunt, RBI; Carrano, Mic advanced to third on the throw;
Natanek, Jac scored on the throw, unearned. 8 7
Barry, Nolan reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Manning, Jac out at second 2b to ss; Carrano, Mic scored,
unearned. 9 7
Karczewski, walked; Barry, Nolan advanced to second. 9 7
Bakes, Brayd walked; Karczewski, advanced to second; Barry, Nolan advanced to third. 9 7
Mastros, Gra flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Karczewski, advanced to third; Barry, Nolan scored. 10 7
Stulga, Luke singled to second base; Bakes, Brayd out at second 2b to ss. 10 7

Western Ill. - Bottom of 8th ISU WIU
McHarg, Payt to rf for Natanek, Jac. 10 7
Carrano, Mic to 1b. 10 7
Joe Connolly struck out looking. 10 7
Liam Bushey singled to right field. 10 7
Wandel Campa reached on a fielder's choice; Liam Bushey out at second 2b to ss. 10 7
Dante Turgeo reached on a fielder's choice; Wandel Campa out at second 2b to ss. 10 7

Illinois State - Top of 9th ISU WIU
Dylan Kamins to p for Karsten Stot. 10 7
Bakes, Ryan struck out looking. 10 7
McHarg, Payt struck out looking. 10 7
Carrano, Mic singled to right field. 10 7
Carrano, Mic stole second. 10 7
Manning, Jac flied out to cf. 10 7

Western Ill. - Bottom of 9th ISU WIU
Gage Hoover walked. 10 7
Isaiah Monge flied out to cf. 10 7
Gage Hoover advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 7
Tyler Large struck out looking. 10 7
Krayton Mors grounded out to 3b. 10 7


